CH \$190.00 184974

ETAS ID: TM364534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC		12/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmco Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	58 Vale Road	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1849745	PHARMCO	
Serial Number:	71334967	PHARMCO	
Serial Number:	71526596	PHARMCO	
Registration Number:	2169139	AAPER ALCOHOL	
Registration Number:	2169161	THE CLEAR LEADER	
Registration Number:	1835115	BLUE BLAZE	
Registration Number:	1415531	LIQUID BLAZE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 530-5000

Email: NBrowand@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Nathaniel T. Browand

Address Line 1: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 2: 28 Liberty Street, 47th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30045.50700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathaniel T. Browand

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0843

900346225

SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Greenfield - Pharmco Products	- Trademark Release#page1.tif	
source=Greenfield - Pharmco Products	- Trademark Release#page2.tif	
source=Greenfield - Pharmco Products - Trademark Release#page3.tif		
source=Greenfield - Pharmco Products - Trademark Release#page4.tif		

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of December 3, 2015, is made by Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Pharmco Products, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below). For the purposes of this Termination, "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) and shall include, without limitation, those registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain US Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 2, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") executed by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2013 at Reel 5167 and Frame 0067; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of the Grantor secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. The Collateral Agent, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Termination.
- 3. THIS TERMINATION AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAW PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A to Termination of US Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner: Pharmco Products, Inc.

SCHEDULE A to U.S. TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	STATUS	REG./APP. NUMBER	OWNER
PHARMCO	Registered 16 August 1994 Renewed 20 September 2004	1,849,745	Pharmco Products, Inc.
PHARMCO AND DESIGN	Registered 6 June 1933 Renewed 16 June 2003	303,807	Pharmco Products, Inc.
PHARMCO (STYLIZED LETTERS)	Registered 18 May 1948 Renewed July 31, 2007	500,374	Pharmco Products, Inc.
AAPER ALCOHOL	Registered 30 June 1998	2,169,139	Pharmco Products, Inc. (as successor by merger to Aaper Alcohol And Chemical Company)
THE CLEAR LEADER	Registered 30 June 1998	2,169,161	Pharmco Products, Inc. (as successor by merger to Aaper Alcohol And Chemical Company)
BLUE BLAZE	Registered 10 May 1994	1,835,115	Pharmco Products, Inc. (as successor by merger to Aaper Alcohol And Chemical Company)
LIQUID BLAZE	Registered 4 November 1986	1,415,531	Pharmco Products, Inc. (as successor by merger to

#4818-2619-2171

	Aaper Alcohol And
	Chemical Company)

#4818-2619-2171

RECORDED: 12/03/2015